

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Adeolu A. Bakare Direct Dial: 717.237.5290 Direct Fax: 717.260.1744 abakare@mwn.com

September 11, 2014

Stephanie M. Wimer, Esq. Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

## VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

# RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Lyft, Inc.; C-2014-2422713

Dear Ms. Wimer:

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of the Responses of Lyft, Inc. to the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents – Set I, Question 1, in the above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, a copy of the responses has been served on all parties of record in this proceeding.

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Adeolu A. Bakare

Counsel to Lyft, Inc.

/lmc

Enclosures

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via eFiling - Letter and Certificate of Service only) Certificate of Service

#### www.mwn.com

HARRISBURG, PA • LANCASTER, PA • SCRANTON, PA • STATE COLLEGE, PA • COLUMBUS, OH • WASHINGTON, DC

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

### VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Michael L. Swindler, Esq. Stephanie M. Wimer, Esq. Wayne T. Scott, Esq. Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 <u>mswindler@pa.gov</u> <u>stwimer@pa.gov</u> wascott@pa.gov

the The

Adeolu A. Bakare Counsel to Lyft, Inc.

Dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.